
2022-2023 GIRLS TENNIS
FOOTHILL DIVISION
Acalanes, Campolindo, College Park, Las Lomas, Miramonte, Northgate

First Day of Practice: August 8, 2022
Max Contests: 24 plus 2 scrimmages
Game Times: 3:30 at Las Lomas, Campolindo, 4:00 at others
Approved January 27, 2022; Year 2 of 2

JV Match Location to be determined by each school

Game 1: Tuesday, September 13 Game 6: Tuesday, October 4

Las Lomas @ Northgate Northgate @ Las Lomas
Acalanes @ College Park College Park @ Acalanes
Miramonte @ Campolindo Campolindo @ Miramonte

Game 2: Thursday, September 15 Game 7: Thursday, October 6

Northgate @ College Park College Park @ Northgate
Miramonte @ Las Lomas Las Lomas @ Miramonte
Campolindo @ Acalanes Acalanes @ Campolindo

Game 3: Tuesday, September 20 Game 8: Tuesday, October 11

Las Lomas @ Campolindo Campolindo @ Las Lomas
Acalanes @ Northgate Northgate @ Acalanes
College Park @ Miramonte Miramonte @ College Park

Game 4: Thursday, September 22 Game 9: Thursday, October 13

Campolindo @ College Park College Park @ Campolindo
Miramonte @ Northgate Northgate @ Miramonte
Las Lomas @ Acalanes Acalanes @ Las Lomas

Game 5: Tuesday, September 27 Game 10: Tuesday, October 18

Acalanes @ Miramonte Miramonte @ Acalanes
Northgate @ Campolindo Campolindo @ Northgate
College Park @ Las Lomas Las Lomas @ College Park

DAL Division Championships
Northgate 9:30 am (8 game pro sets, first two rounds, 3rd: 2 out of 3 with 10 point breaker,
no-ad)

Tues, Oct 25

Semi-Finals: Acalanes 4:00 pm (2 out of 3 with 10 point breaker, no-ad) Weds, Oct 26

Finals + Consolation: Acalanes 4:00 pm (2 out of 3 full sets) Thurs, Oct 27

North Coast Section Playoffs

Deadline for leagues to determine qualifiers in team tennis; Final date for team competition
other than NCS Championships; NCS postseason team applications due (automatic & at-large)

Nov. 5 (Team only – 9pm)

At-Large & Seeding Meeting (Team Tennis) Nov. 6

Team Tennis Championships – Division 1 & 2 Nov. 8, 10, 12

Deadline for leagues to determine qualifiers for singles/doubles; Final date for singles/doubles
competition other than NCS Championships

Nov. 9

NCS postseason singles/doubles applications due Nov. 9 (9 PM)

At-large Meeting (Singles) Nov. 10

Singles/Doubles Championships Nov. 14-15

Nor-Cal Team Tennis Championships (*play-in dates for Oak/SF) Nov. 15*, 18-19
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